Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SUBJID PARTICIPANT ID Char $ 7 -
VISIT CONTACT OCCASION Num 8 6 6.00-6.00 4195 100.00
4195 100.00
MSRB1 1. Have you taken any medications in the
past two weeks
Num JS_YNV 8 1.0738975 1 Yes 3890 92.73
2 No 304 7.25
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB2 2. Did you bring all the medications you
used in the past
Num MSRB2V 8 1.252637 - 308 7.34
1 Yes, all 3315 79.02
2 Some of them 162 3.86
3 None (forgot/unable) 410 9.77
4195 100.00
MSRB3A 3a. Could we follow up on this after the
visit so that we
Num MSRB3AV 8 2.00184502 - 3653 87.08
1 Yes 273 6.51
3 Insist to list by
memory
268 6.39
8 Refused 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB3B 3b. Describe method of follow-up to be
used.
Char $ 40 -
MSRB4A 4A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB4B 4B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB4C 4C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB4D 4D. Did you take this medication in the
past 24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.36764706 - 387 9.23
1 Yes 2430 57.93
2 No 1374 32.75
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
9 Missing 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB4E 4E. What is the reason for taking this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB5A 5A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB5B 5B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB5C 5C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB5D 5D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.35920897 - 807 19.24
1 Yes 2188 52.16
2 No 1197 28.53
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
9 Missing 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB5E 5E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB6A 6A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB6B 6B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB6C 6C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB6D 6D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.3508712 - 1268 30.23
1 Yes 1910 45.53
2 No 1015 24.20
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB6E 6E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB7A 7A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB7B 7B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MSRB7C 7C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB7D 7D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.35139507 - 1722 41.05
1 Yes 1614 38.47
2 No 857 20.43
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB7E 7E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB8A 8A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB8B 8B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB8C 8C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB8D 8D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.35426889 - 2157 51.42
1 Yes 1326 31.61
2 No 710 16.92
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB8E 8E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB4X Char $ 5 AUTO 511 12.18
FAIL 379 9.03
INT 3305 78.78
4195 100.00
MSRB4Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 58 1.38
WKEAHEY 4137 98.62
4195 100.00
MSRB5X Char $ 5 AUTO 449 10.70
FAIL 800 19.07
INT 2946 70.23
4195 100.00
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MSRB5Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 44 1.05
WKEAHEY 4151 98.95
4195 100.00
MSRB6X Char $ 5 AUTO 351 8.37
FAIL 1263 30.11
INT 2581 61.53
4195 100.00
MSRB6Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 43 1.03
WKEAHEY 4152 98.97
4195 100.00
MSRB7X Char $ 5 AUTO 294 7.01
FAIL 1711 40.79
INT 2190 52.21
4195 100.00
MSRB7Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 55 1.31
WKEAHEY 4140 98.69
4195 100.00
MSRB8X Char $ 5 AUTO 231 5.51
FAIL 2145 51.13
INT 1819 43.36
4195 100.00
MSRB8Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 65 1.55
WKEAHEY 4130 98.45
4195 100.00
MSRB4F 4F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB5F 5F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB6F 6F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB7F 7F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB8F 8F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB4G 4g. Initial or follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05007866 - 381 9.08
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
1 Inital
Visit
3623 86.36
2 Follow-Up 191 4.55
4195 100.00
MSRB5G 5g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05594817 - 799 19.05
1 Inital
Visit
3206 76.42
2 Follow-Up 190 4.53
4195 100.00
MSRB6G 6g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05453306 - 1261 30.06
1 Inital
Visit
2774 66.13
2 Follow-Up 160 3.81
4195 100.00
MSRB7G 7g.  Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05905986 - 1706 40.67
1 Inital
Visit
2342 55.83
2 Follow-Up 147 3.50
4195 100.00
MSRB8G 8g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.06237817 - 2143 51.08
1 Inital
Visit
1924 45.86
2 Follow-Up 128 3.05
4195 100.00
MSRB9A 9A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB9B 9B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB9C 9C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB9D 9D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.34421182 - 2571 61.29
1 Yes 1075 25.63
2 No 547 13.04
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4195 100.00
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MSRB9E 9E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB10A 10A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB10B 10B. Concentraton Char $ 40 -
MSRB10C 10C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB10D 10D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.37051793 - 2940 70.08
1 Yes 800 19.07
2 No 453 10.80
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB10E 10E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB11A 11A. Medication Name Char $ 40 -
MSRB11B 11B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB11C 11C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB11D 11D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.32944915 - 3251 77.50
1 Yes 638 15.21
2 No 305 7.27
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB11E 11E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB12A 12A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB12B 12B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB12C 12C. Administration Char $ 40 -
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MSRB12D 12D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.36091298 - 3494 83.29
1 Yes 453 10.80
2 No 247 5.89
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB12E 12E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB13A 13A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB13B 13B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB13C 13C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB13D 13D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.35603113 - 3681 87.75
1 Yes 336 8.01
2 No 177 4.22
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB13E 13E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB9X Char $ 5 AUTO 202 4.82
FAIL 2564 61.12
INT 1429 34.06
4195 100.00
MSRB9Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 78 1.86
WKEAHEY 4117 98.14
4195 100.00
MSRB10X Char $ 5 AUTO 146 3.48
FAIL 2932 69.89
INT 1117 26.63
4195 100.00
MSRB10Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 84 2.00
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
WKEAHEY 4111 98.00
4195 100.00
MSRB11X Char $ 5 AUTO 103 2.46
FAIL 3246 77.38
INT 846 20.17
4195 100.00
MSRB11Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 93 2.22
WKEAHEY 4102 97.78
4195 100.00
MSRB12X Char $ 5 AUTO 87 2.07
FAIL 3487 83.12
INT 621 14.80
4195 100.00
MSRB12Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 100 2.38
WKEAHEY 4095 97.62
4195 100.00
MSRB13X Char $ 5 AUTO 71 1.69
FAIL 3677 87.65
INT 447 10.66
4195 100.00
MSRB13Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 112 2.67
WKEAHEY 4083 97.33
4195 100.00
MSRB9F 9F. comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB10F 10F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB11F 11F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB12F 12F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB13F 13F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB9G 9g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05688073 - 2560 61.03
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
1 Inital
Visit
1542 36.76
2 Follow-Up 93 2.22
4195 100.00
MSRB10G 10g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05542359 - 2932 69.89
1 Inital
Visit
1193 28.44
2 Follow-Up 70 1.67
4195 100.00
MSRB11G 11g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04847208 - 3246 77.38
1 Inital
Visit
903 21.53
2 Follow-Up 46 1.10
4195 100.00
MSRB12G 12g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04519774 - 3487 83.12
1 Inital
Visit
676 16.11
2 Follow-Up 32 0.76
4195 100.00
MSRB13G 13g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04061896 - 3678 87.68
1 Inital
Visit
496 11.82
2 Follow-Up 21 0.50
4195 100.00
MSRB14A 14A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB14B 14B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB14C 14C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB14D 14D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.34857143 - 3845 91.66
1 Yes 228 5.44
2 No 122 2.91
4195 100.00
MSRB14E 14E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MSRB15A 15A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB15B 15B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB15C 15C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB15D 15D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.33609959 - 3954 94.26
1 Yes 160 3.81
2 No 81 1.93
4195 100.00
MSRB15E 15E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB16A 16A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB16B 16B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB16C 16C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB16D 16D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.37572254 - 4022 95.88
1 Yes 108 2.57
2 No 65 1.55
4195 100.00
MSRB16E 16E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB17A 17A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB17B 17B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB17C 17C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB17D 17D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.32061069 - 4064 96.88
1 Yes 89 2.12
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
2 No 42 1.00
4195 100.00
MSRB17E 17E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB18A 18A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB18B 18B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB18C 18C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB18D 18D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.37931034 - 4108 97.93
1 Yes 59 1.41
2 No 27 0.64
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB18E 18E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB14X Char $ 5 AUTO 44 1.05
FAIL 3843 91.61
INT 308 7.34
4195 100.00
MSRB14Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 109 2.60
WKEAHEY 4086 97.40
4195 100.00
MSRB15X Char $ 5 AUTO 24 0.57
FAIL 3951 94.18
INT 220 5.24
4195 100.00
MSRB15Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 115 2.74
WKEAHEY 4080 97.26
4195 100.00
MSRB16X Char $ 5 AUTO 18 0.43
FAIL 4022 95.88
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
INT 155 3.69
4195 100.00
MSRB16Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 117 2.79
WKEAHEY 4078 97.21
4195 100.00
MSRB17X Char $ 5 AUTO 17 0.41
FAIL 4062 96.83
INT 116 2.77
4195 100.00
MSRB17Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 119 2.84
WKEAHEY 4076 97.16
4195 100.00
MSRB18X Char $ 5 AUTO 9 0.21
FAIL 4109 97.95
INT 77 1.84
4195 100.00
MSRB18Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 118 2.81
WKEAHEY 4077 97.19
4195 100.00
MSRB14F 14F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB15F 15F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB16F 16F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB17F 17F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB18F 18F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB14G 14g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.03672316 - 3841 91.56
1 Inital
Visit
341 8.13
2 Follow-Up 13 0.31
4195 100.00
MSRB15G 15g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04098361 - 3951 94.18
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
1 Inital
Visit
234 5.58
2 Follow-Up 10 0.24
4195 100.00
MSRB16G 16g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.05172414 - 4021 95.85
1 Inital
Visit
165 3.93
2 Follow-Up 9 0.21
4195 100.00
MSRB17G 17g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04545455 - 4063 96.85
1 Inital
Visit
126 3.00
2 Follow-Up 6 0.14
4195 100.00
MSRB18G 18g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.03488372 - 4109 97.95
1 Inital
Visit
83 1.98
2 Follow-Up 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB19A 19A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB19B 19B. Concentration Char $ 40 -
MSRB19C 19C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB19D 19D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.33846154 - 4130 98.45
1 Yes 43 1.03
2 No 22 0.52
4195 100.00
MSRB19E 19E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 -
MSRB20A 20A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB20B 20B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4155 99.05
0.2% 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
0.4 MG 1 0.02
1 MG 1 0.02
2.5 MG 1 0.02
5 MG 1 0.02
8 MG 1 0.02
10 MG 4 0.10
10/650 MG 1 0.02
20 MG 2 0.05
25MG 1 0.02
30MG 3 0.07
40,000 U 1 0.02
50 MG 1 0.02
50MG 1 0.02
100 MG 1 0.02
100/650 MG 1 0.02
150 MG 1 0.02
220 MG 1 0.02
325 MG 1 0.02
500MG 1 0.02
888 4 0.10
1000 MG 2 0.05
1000IU 1 0.02
1500 MG 1 0.02
8888 6 0.14
4195 100.00
MSRB20C 20C. Administration Char $ 40 -
MSRB20D 20D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.40909091 - 4151 98.95
1 Yes 26 0.62
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
2 No 18 0.43
4195 100.00
MSRB20E 20E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 -
MSRB21A 21A. Medication Char $ 40 -
MSRB21B 21B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4166 99.31
0.03% (21MCG/SPRAY) 1 0.02
1.25 MG/3 ML 1 0.02
5 MG 2 0.05
6.25 MG 1 0.02
10/20 1 0.02
15MG BETA-CAROTENE 1 0.02
25 MG 2 0.05
30 MG 1 0.02
40 MG 1 0.02
40-25 MG 1 0.02
50 MG 1 0.02
81MG. 1 0.02
200 MG 2 0.05
250 MCG 1 0.02
400 IU 1 0.02
500 MG 2 0.05
600 MG 1 0.02
888 2 0.05
1000 MCG 1 0.02
1200MG 1 0.02
8888 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB21C 21C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4164 99.26
1 CAP. PO BID 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 CAPSULE PO DAILY 1 0.02
1 SOFTGEL PO A DAY 1 0.02
1 SOFTGEL PO DAILY 1 0.02
1 SPRAY PER NASAL BID 1 0.02
1 TAB PO  PRN 1 0.02
1 TAB PO DAILY 4 0.10
1 TAB PO TID 1 0.02
1/2 TAB PO DAILY 1 0.02
1/2 TAB PO PRN 1 0.02
NEBULIZER SOLUTION 1 0.02
ONE SOFT GEL PO QHS 1 0.02
ONE TAB PO DAILY 2 0.05
SPRAY EACH NOSTRIL TWICE
DAILY
1 0.02
TAKE 1 SOFTGEL DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE 1 TAB 30 MIN BEFORE
TAKING LASIX
1 0.02
TAKE 1 TAB QD 1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY 3 0.07
TAKE 1 TABLET EACH
MORNING
1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET PRN 2 0.05
TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE
DAILY
1 0.02
TAKE 2 CAPSULES DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE ONE BID 1 0.02
Use tid 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB21D 21D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.38709677 - 4164 99.26
1 Yes 19 0.45
2 No 12 0.29
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
4195 100.00
MSRB21E 21E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 - 4164 99.26
1300002010 1 0.02
3330000700 1 0.02
3600000000 1 0.02
3610000510 1 0.02
3699400250 1 0.02
3750002000 1 0.02
3760006000 2 0.05
3999400230 1 0.02
4140002010 1 0.02
4240101510 1 0.02
4399700252 1 0.02
4410003010 1 0.02
4420104510 1 0.02
4927004000 1 0.02
4930001000 1 0.02
5812008010 1 0.02
6410001000 1 0.02
6610052500 1 0.02
7720104000 1 0.02
7720305000 1 0.02
7820000000 1 0.02
7910990210 1 0.02
8210001000 3 0.07
8220001000 1 0.02
9506273600 1 0.02
9518360300 1 0.02
9521035400 1 0.02
9999999999 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
4195 100.00
MSRB22A 22A. Medication Char $ 40 - 4177 99.57
ADVAIR DISKUS 1 0.02
ALEVE 2 0.05
ATARAX 1 0.02
CALCIUM CARBONATE 1 0.02
DIGOXIN 1 0.02
EXTRA STRENGTH GAS
RELIEF
1 0.02
FUROSEMIDE 1 0.02
Lipitor 1 0.02
MAGNESIUM 1 0.02
NASACORT 1 0.02
NASONEX 1 0.02
PLAVIX 1 0.02
PURITAN'S PRIDE
CHELATED BORON
1 0.02
TOPAMAX 1 0.02
VIT B 6 1 0.02
VIVELLE PATCH 1 0.02
XOPENEX HFA 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB22B 22B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4177 99.57
.25 MG 1 0.02
0.025 MG 1 0.02
3MG 1 0.02
20 mg 1 0.02
25 MG 1 0.02
40 MG 1 0.02
45 MCG 1 0.02
50 MCG 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
75 MG 1 0.02
100 MG 2 0.05
125MG 1 0.02
200  MG 1 0.02
220 1 0.02
250 MG 1 0.02
250/50 MG 1 0.02
650MG 1 0.02
888 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB22C 22C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4177 99.57
1 PATCH EVERY 3 DAYS 1 0.02
1 TAB PO DAILY 2 0.05
2 PUFF PO PRN 1 0.02
2 PUFFS BID 1 0.02
2 PUFFS Q4 PRN 1 0.02
2 TABS PO QAM & QPM 1 0.02
ONE SOFTGEL PO PRN 1 0.02
ONE TAB PO QHS 1 0.02
SPRAY EACH NOSTRIL
TWICE DAILY
1 0.02
TAKE 1 CAPLET EVERY 12
HOURS
1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY 3 0.07
TAKE 1 TABLET EVERY
MORNING
1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET PRN 1 0.02
Take once daily 1 0.02
TAKE ONE PRN 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB22D 22D. Did you take this medication in the past 24
hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.55555556 - 4177 99.57
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
1 Yes 8 0.19
2 No 10 0.24
4195 100.00
MSRB22E 22E. What is the reason you take this medication Char $ 14 - 4177 99.57
2400003500 1 0.02
3120001000 1 0.02
3720003000 1 0.02
3940001010 1 0.02
4220004510 1 0.02
4220006010 1 0.02
4420104510 1 0.02
4420990270 1 0.02
5220002000 1 0.02
5720004010 1 0.02
6610006010 2 0.05
7260007500 1 0.02
7710501000 1 0.02
7910000700 1 0.02
7940001000 1 0.02
7990000500 1 0.02
8515802010 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB23A 23A. Medication Char $ 40 - 4180 99.64
ADVIL 1 0.02
BYETTA 1 0.02
CLOPIDOGREL BISULFATE 1 0.02
HYDROCHOLOROT 1 0.02
IBUPROFEN 1 0.02
INSULIN 1 0.02
LUTEIN 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values
Frequency
Category Frequency Percent
MELOXICAM 1 0.02
METHYLDOPA 1 0.02
Nitroglycerine 1 0.02
OMEPRAZOLE 1 0.02
PURITAN'S PRIDE BETAINE
HYDROCHLORIDE
1 0.02
VIT E 1 0.02
XOPENEX HFA 1 0.02
ZAROXOLYN 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB23B 23B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4181 99.67
7.5 MG 1 0.02
10 MG 1 0.02
20 MG 1 0.02
25 MG 1 0.02
30 MG 1 0.02
70/30 1 0.02
75MG 1 0.02
200 MG 2 0.05
400MG 1 0.02
500MG 1 0.02
888 1 0.02
1000 IU 1 0.02
88888 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB23C 23C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4181 99.67
1 PUFF PO PRN 1 0.02
1 SOFTGEL PO DAILY 1 0.02
1 TAB PO DAILY AS
NEEDED
1 0.02
1 TAB PO QD 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
INJECT 35 IN AM AND 20
IN PM
1 0.02
ONE TAB PO BID DAILY 1 0.02
ONE TAB PO DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE 1 CAPSULE DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET EVERY 4-6
HOURS
1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET TWICE
DAILY WITH FOOD
1 0.02
TAKE ONE PRN 1 0.02
THREE TABS PO QHS 1 0.02
USE PEN AS DIRECTED 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB23D 23D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num 8 1.46666667 1.00-2.00 15 0.36
15 0.36
MSRB23E 23E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 - 4180 99.64
2710409000 1 0.02
2717002000 1 0.02
3210003000 1 0.02
3620103000 1 0.02
3760004000 1 0.02
3760006000 1 0.02
4420104510 1 0.02
4927006000 1 0.02
6610002000 2 0.05
6610005200 1 0.02
8515802010 1 0.02
9065003000 1 0.02
9536636000 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
9644506010 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB19X Char $ 5 AUTO 12 0.29
FAIL 4130 98.45
INT 53 1.26
4195 100.00
MSRB19Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 119 2.84
WKEAHEY 4076 97.16
4195 100.00
MSRB20X Char $ 5 AUTO 3 0.07
FAIL 4151 98.95
INT 41 0.98
4195 100.00
MSRB20Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 119 2.84
WKEAHEY 4076 97.16
4195 100.00
MSRB21X Char $ 5 AUTO 6 0.14
FAIL 4164 99.26
INT 25 0.60
4195 100.00
MSRB21Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 120 2.86
WKEAHEY 4075 97.14
4195 100.00
MSRB22X Char $ 5 AUTO 3 0.07
FAIL 4177 99.57
INT 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB22Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 120 2.86
WKEAHEY 4075 97.14
4195 100.00
MSRB23X Char $ 5 AUTO 1 0.02
FAIL 4180 99.64
INT 14 0.33
4195 100.00
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
MSRB23Y Char $ 20 CTSYS 120 2.86
WKEAHEY 4075 97.14
4195 100.00
MSRB19F 19F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB20F 20F. Comments Char $ 80 -
MSRB21F 21F. Comments Char $ 80 FOR CHOLESTEROL 1 0.02
FOR HEALTH 1 0.02
- 4164 99.26
ACID REFLUX 1 0.02
ALLERGIES 1 0.02
ARTHRITIS 2 0.05
BLOOD PRESSURE 3 0.07
BP 1 0.02
BREAST 1 0.02
EYES 1 0.02
FLUID 1 0.02
for asthma 1 0.02
FOR CALCIUM 1 0.02
FOR CONGESTION AND
COUGH
1 0.02
HEART 1 0.02
HEART FAILURE 1 0.02
HEART HEALTH 1 0.02
HOT FLASHES AND
CHOLESTEROL
1 0.02
I DON' T KNOW 1 0.02
LEG SPASMS 1 0.02
REFLUX 1 0.02
SINUS 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
SKIN 1 0.02
SOB 1 0.02
SUPPLEMENT 1 0.02
TO PREVENT HEART ATTACK 1 0.02
UPSET STOMACH 1 0.02
VIT SUPPLEMENT 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB22F 22F. Comments Char $ 80 GAS DISCOMFORT 1 0.02
- 4177 99.57
ALLERGIES 2 0.05
ARTHRITIS/PREVENT BLOOD
CLOT
1 0.02
ASTHMA 1 0.02
BLOOD PRESSURE 1 0.02
BREAST 1 0.02
FLUID 1 0.02
FOR BONES 1 0.02
for cholesterol 1 0.02
FOR PAIN 1 0.02
HORMONE 1 0.02
MIGRAINE HEADACHES 1 0.02
PAIN 1 0.02
PREVENT CALCIUM DEPOSIT 1 0.02
SINUS 1 0.02
SOB 1 0.02
SUPPLEMENT 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB23F 23F. Comments Char $ 80 - 4180 99.64
ARTHRITIS PAIN 1 0.02
ASTHMA 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
DIABETES 2 0.05
DIURETIC 1 0.02
EYES 1 0.02
FLUID 2 0.05
FOR BLOOD CLOTS 1 0.02
FOR BP 1 0.02
FOR DIGESTION 1 0.02
for heart 1 0.02
FOR PAIN 1 0.02
LUMPY BREAST 1 0.02
PAIN 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB19G 19g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04615385 - 4130 98.45
1 Inital Visit 62 1.48
2 Follow-Up 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB20G 20g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.04545455 - 4151 98.95
1 Inital Visit 42 1.00
2 Follow-Up 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB21G 21g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1.125 - 4163 99.24
1 Inital Visit 28 0.67
2 Follow-Up 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB22G 22g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1 - 4177 99.57
1 Inital Visit 18 0.43
4195 100.00
MSRB23G 23g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1 - 4180 99.64
1 Inital Visit 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB24A 24A. Medication Char $ 40 - 4188 99.83
ASPIRIN 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
DUCOSATE SODIUM 1 0.02
FLONASE 1 0.02
FOLIC ACID 1 0.02
INSULIN NOVOLOG (PUMP) 1 0.02
MAGNESIUM 1 0.02
MATURE MULTI (MEMBER'S
MARK)
1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB24B 24B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4190 99.88
1MG 1 0.02
81 MG 1 0.02
100 MG 1 0.02
250MG 1 0.02
U100 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB24C 24C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4188 99.83
1 TAB PO DAILY 1 0.02
170 U Q 3 DAYS 1 0.02
ONE TAB PO BID 1 0.02
TAKE 1 TABLET DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE 1-2 CAPLETS AT
BEDTIME
1 0.02
TAKE ONE PRN 1 0.02
THREE TABS PO QHS 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB24D 24D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.57142857 - 4188 99.83
1 Yes 3 0.07
2 No 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB24E 24E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 - 4188 99.83
4220003230 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
4650001030 1 0.02
6410001000 1 0.02
7800000000 1 0.02
7940001000 1 0.02
8220001000 1 0.02
9705103090 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB25A 25A. Medication Char $ 40 - 4191 99.90
CALCIUM 1 0.02
FISH OIL 1 0.02
FOLIC ACID 1 0.02
METAMUCIL 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB25B 25B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4191 99.90
400MCG 1 0.02
500 MG 1 0.02
888 1 0.02
1000  MG 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB25C 25C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4191 99.90
2 TABS PO DAILY 1 0.02
ONE TAB PO QHS 1 0.02
TAKE TWO TO FOUR PILLS
DAILY
1 0.02
USE AS DIRECTED 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB25D 25D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.5 - 4191 99.90
1 Yes 2 0.05
2 No 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB25E 25E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 - 4191 99.90
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
4630003010 1 0.02
7910007000 1 0.02
8050003000 1 0.02
8220001000 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB26A 26A. Medication Char $ 40 - 4192 99.93
BIOTIN 1 0.02
SIMETHICONE 1 0.02
VITAMIN C 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB26B 26B. Concentration Char $ 40 - 4192 99.93
125 MG 1 0.02
500 MG 1 0.02
1000 MCG 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB26C 26C. Administration Char $ 40 - 4192 99.93
1 TAB PO DAILY 1 0.02
TAKE PRN 1 0.02
USE AS DIRECTED 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB26D 26D. Did you take this medication in the past
24 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.66666667 - 4192 99.93
1 Yes 1 0.02
2 No 2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB26E 26E. What is the reason you take this
medication
Char $ 14 - 4192 99.93
5220002000 1 0.02
7710601000 1 0.02
7710801000 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB24X Char $ 5 - 2 0.05
AUTO 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
FAIL 4186 99.79
INT 6 0.14
4195 100.00
MSRB24Y Char $ 20 - 2 0.05
CTSYS 103 2.46
WKEAHEY 4090 97.50
4195 100.00
MSRB25X Char $ 5 - 2 0.05
FAIL 4189 99.86
INT 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB25Y Char $ 20 - 2 0.05
CTSYS 103 2.46
WKEAHEY 4090 97.50
4195 100.00
MSRB26X Char $ 5 - 2 0.05
FAIL 4190 99.88
INT 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB26Y Char $ 20 - 2 0.05
CTSYS 103 2.46
WKEAHEY 4090 97.50
4195 100.00
MSRB24F 24F. Comments Char $ 80 - 4188 99.83
CONSTIPATION 1 0.02
DIABETES 1 0.02
ENERGY 1 0.02
FOR SINUSES 1 0.02
HEART 1 0.02
TAKE WITH METHOTREXATE 1 0.02
WORKS WITH CALCIUM 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB25F 25f.Comments Char $ 80 - 4191 99.90
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
BONES 1 0.02
CONSTIPATION 1 0.02
FOR IMMUNE SYSTEM 1 0.02
HEART AND ANTIOXIDANT 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB26F 26f. comments Char $ 80 - 4192 99.93
FOR COLDS 1 0.02
GAS RELIEF 1 0.02
NAILS 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB24G 24g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1 - 4187 99.81
1 Inital Visit 8 0.19
4195 100.00
MSRB25G 25g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1 - 4191 99.90
1 Inital Visit 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB26G 26g. Initial or Follow-up Num MSRB27V 8 1 - 4192 99.93
1 Inital Visit 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB29A 29a. High blood pressure? Num JS_YNV 8 1.33616692 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 2637 62.86
2 No 1233 29.39
7 Don't Know 12 0.29
4195 100.00
MSRB29B 29b. High blood cholesterol? Num JS_YNV 8 1.70685214 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 1228 29.27
2 No 2636 62.84
7 Don't Know 18 0.43
4195 100.00
MSRB29C 29c. Angina or chest pain? Num JS_YNV 8 1.97990726 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 143 3.41
2 No 3726 88.82
7 Don't Know 13 0.31
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
4195 100.00
MSRB29D 29d. Control of heart rhythm? Num JS_YNV 8 1.97578568 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 224 5.34
2 No 3632 86.58
7 Don't Know 26 0.62
4195 100.00
MSRB29E 29e. Heart failure? Num JS_YNV 8 1.99201443 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 116 2.77
2 No 3749 89.37
7 Don't Know 17 0.41
4195 100.00
MSRB29F 29f. Blood thinning? Num JS_YNV 8 1.76597938 - 315 7.51
1 Yes 968 23.08
2 No 2900 69.13
7 Don't Know 12 0.29
4195 100.00
MSRB29G 29g. Diabetes or high blood sugar? Num JS_YNV 8 1.77989691 - 315 7.51
1 Yes 884 21.07
2 No 2990 71.28
7 Don't Know 6 0.14
4195 100.00
MSRB29H 29h. Stroke? Num JS_YNV 8 1.99536321 - 313 7.46
1 Yes 68 1.62
2 No 3804 90.68
7 Don't Know 10 0.24
4195 100.00
MSRB29I 29i. Leg pain when walking? Num JS_YNV 8 1.92910544 - 316 7.53
1 Yes 335 7.99
2 No 3532 84.20
7 Don't Know 12 0.29
4195 100.00
MSRB30A 30a. You were in a hurry, too busy, or forgot Num JS_YNV 8 1.55423123 1 Yes 1980 47.20
2 No 2199 52.42
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30B 30b. It was inconvenient, for example, the
medication needed to be refrigerated
Num JS_YNV 8 1.92657926 1 Yes 413 9.85
2 No 3767 89.80
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30C 30c. You thought the medication wouldn't do you
any good
Num JS_YNV 8 1.94255066 1 Yes 351 8.37
2 No 3828 91.25
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30D 30d. The medication made you feel bad Num JS_YNV 8 1.88581645 1 Yes 599 14.28
2 No 3578 85.29
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30E 30e. If you took the medication, you wouldn't
be able to carry out your normal activities
Num JS_YNV 8 1.89272944 1 Yes 560 13.35
2 No 3619 86.27
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30F 30f. You thought you might become addicted or
hooked on the medication
Num JS_YNV 8 1.93611442 1 Yes 373 8.89
2 No 3807 90.75
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30G 30g. You don't like to take medicine Num JS_YNV 8 1.91942789 1 Yes 453 10.80
2 No 3725 88.80
7 Don't Know 2 0.05
9 Missing 15 0.36
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
4195 100.00
MSRB30H 30h. You were trying to do without it Num JS_YNV 8 1.8135876 1 Yes 887 21.14
2 No 3293 78.50
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30I 30i. You did not have money to purchase the
medication
Num JS_YNV 8 1.86197855 1 Yes 684 16.31
2 No 3496 83.34
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30J 30j. You did not have the medication available Num JS_YNV 8 1.86126341 1 Yes 687 16.38
2 No 3493 83.27
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30K 30k. Are there any other reasons why you
haven't taken the prescribed medication
Num JS_YNV 8 1.97282479 1 Yes 219 5.22
2 No 3961 94.42
9 Missing 15 0.36
4195 100.00
MSRB30L 30l. If yes, specify reason Char $ 40 -
MSRB31 31. During the past two weeks, did you take any
aspirin,
Num JS_YNV 8 1.5059609 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 2092 49.87
2 No 2098 50.01
7 Don't Know 4 0.10
4195 100.00
MSRB32 32. Are you NOW taking aspirin, or a medicine
containing aspirin
Num JS_YNV 8 1.35724534 - 2104 50.15
1 Yes 1359 32.40
2 No 729 17.38
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB33A 33a. What is the strength of aspirin in the
pill? [CHECK THE
Num MSRB33V 8 1.33627667 - 2836 67.60
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 Less than 300mg
(Baby)
1004 23.93
2 300-499mg (Regular) 309 7.37
3 500mg or greater
(Extra Strength)
32 0.76
7 Don't Know 14 0.33
4195 100.00
MSRB33B 33b. How many days a week, on average, are you
taking this medication?
Num 8 6.35320088 1.00-7.00 1359 32.40
1359 32.40
MSRB33C 34c. How many pills are you taking per week, on
average?
Num 8 6.68359088 1.00-28.00 1359 32.40
1359 32.40
MSRB33D 33d. For what purpose are you taking this
medication?
Num JS_YNV 8 1.43298969 - 2837 67.63
1 Yes 785 18.71
2 No 570 13.59
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB33E 33e. When did you start taking aspirin, or a
medicine containing aspirin, on a regular
basis?
Char $ 7 -
MSRB34A 34a. Except for aspirin or Tylenol, are you NOW
taking other non-steroidal
Num JS_YNV 8 1.89938007 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 449 10.70
2 No 3740 89.15
7 Don't Know 4 0.10
9 Missing 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB34B 34b. What is the brand name of the medicine? Num MSRB34V 8 1.7264574 - 3749 89.37
1 Yes 137 3.27
2 No 306 7.29
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB34C 35c. If "Other", specify Char $ 40 -
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
MSRB34D 34d. How many pills per week are you taking, on
average?
Num 8 9.27130045 1.00-63.00 446 10.63
446 10.63
MSRB34E 35e. When did you start taking [INSERT NAME] on
a regular basis?
Char $ 7 -
MSRB35A 35a. Vinegar? Num JS_YNV 8 1.90128755 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 414 9.87
2 No 3780 90.11
4195 100.00
MSRB35B 35b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 3.68856448 1.00-14.00 411 9.80
411 9.80
MSRB35C 35c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB36A 36a. Epsom salts? Num JS_YNV 8 1.97496423 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 105 2.50
2 No 4089 97.47
4195 100.00
MSRB36B 36b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 2.38317757 1.00-14.00 107 2.55
107 2.55
MSRB36C 36c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB37A 37a. Lemon juice or lemon? Num JS_YNV 8 1.9527897 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 203 4.84
2 No 3990 95.11
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB37B 37b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 3.48514851 1.00-14.00 202 4.82
202 4.82
MSRB37C 37c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB38A 38a. Garlic? Num JS_YNV 8 1.95016691 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 209 4.98
2 No 3985 94.99
4195 100.00
MSRB38B 38b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 7.82296651 1.00-14.00 209 4.98
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
209 4.98
MSRB38C 39c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB39A 39a. Teas? Num JS_YNV 8 1.94563662 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 228 5.44
2 No 3966 94.54
4195 100.00
MSRB39B 39b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 6.00881057 1.00-14.00 227 5.41
227 5.41
MSRB39C 39c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB39D 39d. Specify type Char $ 25 -
MSRB40A 40a. Roots? Num JS_YNV 8 1.99284692 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 35 0.83
2 No 4158 99.12
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB40B 40b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 5.31428571 1.00-14.00 35 0.83
35 0.83
MSRB40C 40c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB40D 40d. Specify type Char $ 25 - 4161 99.19
BLACK      ROOT COHORT 1 0.02
BLACK COHOSH ROOT 1 0.02
BLACK HAWK 1 0.02
BURDOCK 1 0.02
CINNAMON AND GINGER 1 0.02
DONG QUAI 1 0.02
ECHINCEA 1 0.02
FIRST CLEANSE 1 0.02
GENSING 1 0.02
GINGER 11 0.26
GINGER ONION AND GARLIC 1 0.02
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
GINGER ROOT 4 0.10
ginseng 1 0.02
GINSENG 2 0.05
GINSONG 1 0.02
GOLDEN SEAL, WHITE OAK, 1 0.02
HELP GET THE TOXIC OUT 1 0.02
ORANGES 1 0.02
SASAFRAS 1 0.02
SASAFRASS ROOT 1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRB41A 41a. Have you taken any other home remedies,
teas, roots in the past two weeks
Num JS_YNV 8 1.97377206 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 110 2.62
2 No 4084 97.35
4195 100.00
MSRB41B 41b. How many days during the past 2 weeks? Num 8 6.96330275 1.00-14.00 109 2.60
109 2.60
MSRB41C 41c. For what purpose? Char $ 25 -
MSRB41D 41d. Specify type Char $ 25 -
MSRB42A 42a. Have you ever used any other home
remedies, teas, or other medicines
Num JS_YNV 8 1.45731998 - 1 0.02
1 Yes 2306 54.97
2 No 1882 44.86
7 Don't Know 6 0.14
4195 100.00
MSRB42B 42b. Was this for your heart or for other
symptoms?
Num MSRB41V 8 2.00997831 - 1890 45.05
1 Yes 32 0.76
2 No 2262 53.92
7 Don't Know 11 0.26
4195 100.00
MSRB42C 42c. For what other symptoms? Char $ 25 -
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
MSRB42D 42d. About how often would you say you have
used any of these remedies
Num MSRB42V 8 6.20175439 - 1915 45.65
1 Daily 503 11.99
2 Weekly 121 2.88
3 Several times a
month
278 6.63
4 Monthly 116 2.77
5 Several times a
year
514 12.25
6 Yearly 95 2.26
7 Rarely 512 12.21
8 Almost never 82 1.95
9 Never 1 0.02
77 Don't Know 36 0.86
88 Refused 22 0.52
4195 100.00
MSRB27A 27A. Is the transcription being done at Initial
visit or follow up contact
Num MSRB27V 8 1.08300705 - 364 8.68
1 Inital Visit 3513 83.74
2 Follow-Up 318 7.58
4195 100.00
MSRB27B 27B. Total number of medications in the
participant's bag
Num 8 5.45588637 0.00-23.00 3661 87.27
3661 87.27
MSRB27C 27c. Is additional Follow-up needed? Num JS_YNV 8 1.90913964 - 464 11.06
1 Yes 339 8.08
2 No 3392 80.86
4195 100.00
MSRB27D 27d. Reason for Follow-up Char $ 80 -
MSRB27E 27e.Method of follow-up Char $ 80 -
MSRB27G 27g. Participant has provided information on: Num MSRB27GV 8 1.02912621 - 3886 92.63
Codebook for msrb Dataset
DATA SET: msrb               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:52
Number of Observations: 4195
Number of Variables: 284
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
1 All meds taken in
past 2 weeks
302 7.20
2 Some meds taken in
past 2 weeks
5 0.12
3 No meds taken in
psat 2 weeks
2 0.05
4195 100.00
MSRB27H 27h.What is the reason that information on all
medications were not provided
Num MSRB27HV 8 6.25 - 4187 99.81
1 Can't find
container(s),
bottle
2 0.05
7 Don't Know 3 0.07
9 Missing 3 0.07
4195 100.00
MSRB27I 27i.Other Char $ 80 - 4189 99.86
9 1 0.02
DID NOT GIVE  ME
INFOMATION ON GREE TEA
1 0.02
DID NOT HAVE DOSAGE 1 0.02
FORGOT MEDICINES 1 0.02
Forgot other meds 1 0.02
STATES WILL CALL BACK
LATER WITH BENADRY
1 0.02
4195 100.00
MSRBFLAG Data record present? Num 8 1 1.00-1.00 4195 100.00
4195 100.00
VERS FORM VERSION Char 1 B 4195 100.00
4195 100.00